
MAY 20] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 557 

Abstract of Railways Working Account. 

:FOUR-WEEKLY PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1943 1ST APRIL, 1942, TO 31ST lVIARCH, 1943 

Section. Revenue. \ Expenditi~re. Net Revenue. -1 Revenue. 
I 

Expenditure. 
\ 

Net Revenue. 

£ £ £ £ £ £ 
North l,;;land main line and branches 
South Island main line and branches 
Nelson 

899,080 679,148 I 219,932 8,161,259 6,306,127 1,855,132 
464,080 395,972 I 68,108 4,170,356 3,628,250 542,106 

-19 16,282 24,328 -8,046 2,327 2,346 I 

I Picton 10,099 7,006 3,093 67,183 60,954 6,229 

Tot,al niilway operation 
Miscellaneous and subsidiary services 

1,375,586 1,084,472 291,114 12,415,080 10,019,659 2,395,421 
202,393 168,936 33,457 1,713,913 1,282,754 431,159 

Total 1,577,979 1,253,408 324,571 14,128,993 11,302,413 2,826,580 

ANALYSIS OF RAILWAY OPERA.TING REVENUE AND TRAFFIC 

Passenger .. 
Parcels, luggage, and mails 
Goods 
Labour and clemurrage 

Total railway operating revenue 

Passengers 

Live-stock 
Timber 
Other goods 

Total goods 

Road Motor Services­
Passengers 
Revenue 

No. 

'l'ons 

No. 
£ 

I 
Four-~eekly I Year to Date 

Penod. · 

£ £ 
463,296 3,710,509 

38,138 397,142 
851,539 8,044,563 
22,613 262,866 

1,375,586 12,415,080 

3,647,432 36,133,268 

146,447 852,043 
73,284 687,158 

723,210 7,347,888 

942,941 8,887,089 

964,252 9,889,184 
51,789 554,979 

ANALYSIS OF RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENDITURE 

Maintenance­
vVay and works 
Signals and electrical appliances 
Rolling-stock 

Transportation­
Locomotive 
Traffic 

General charges 
Superannuation subsidy 

Total operating expenditure 
Net operating revenue 

Total railwa.y operating revenue 

l Four-~eekly j y ar to Date Period. r · 

£ 
227,587 

35,919 
230,586 

267,424 
316,291 

Or. 7,567 
14,232 

£ 
1,829,311 

271,499 
2,380,260 

2,430,347 
2,862,653 

72,634 
172,955 

1,084,472 10,019,659 
-291, 114 2,395,421 

l,375,586112,415,080 

£ 
Capital cost of open lines as at 31st March, 1943 . . 68,685,063 

------------------------~----------------------------

Price Order No. 138 (Cabbages and Silver Beet) 

P URSUANT to the powers conferred on it by the Control of 
Prices Emergency Regulations 1939,* the Price Tribunal, 

acting with the authority of the Minister oflndustries and Commerce, 
· doth hereby make the following Price Order:-

1. This Order may be cited as Price Order No. 138, and shall 
come into force on the 24th day of May, 1943. 

APPLICATION OF THIS ORDER 

2. (1) This Order applies with respect to the sale for human 
consumption of cabbages and silver beet. 

(2) Every sale of any such vegetables shall be deemed to be a 
sale for human consumption unless at the time of sale there is a 
bona fide agreement or stipulation between the buyer and the seller 
that the vegetables to which the sale relates are intended for a 
specific purpose other than human consumption. 

3. The maximum prices fixed by this Order apply with respect 
to sales by auction, as well as to other sales. 

4. The wholesale prices fixed by this Order apply with respect 
to sales of the following classes, namely:-

(a) Sales to retailers (whether made by the grower or any other 
person); and 

(b) Sales to users in any case where a Jot of not less than 5 cwt. 
of any one kind of vegetable to which this Order applies 
is sold to any one purchaser for delivery at one time. 

5. The provisions of this Order fixing prices by reference to the 
weight of the vegetables to which any sale relates shall apply 
notwithstanding that in any such case the seller may sell or purport 
to sell otherwise than by weight. 

:FIXING MAXIMUM PRICES OF VEGETABLES TO WHICH THIS ORDER 
APPLIES 

Wholesalers' Prices 

6. (1) The maximum price that may be charged or received 
by any wholesaler for any vegetables to which this Order applies 
shall be:-

(a) For cabbages sold in the North Island .. 
(b) For cabbages sold elsewhere 
(c) For silver beet sold in the North Island .. 
( d) For silver beet sold elsewhere ... 

Per Cwt. 
s. d. 
13 0 
11 0 
11 0 
9 0 

(2) The wholesale prices fixed by this Order are fixed as for 
delivery at the wholesaler's store or other premises from which 
delivery to the purchaser is effected. 

(3) Where delivery is effected by a wholesaler elsewhere than at 
premises occupied by him, he may add to the appropriate price 
fixed in accordance with the foregoing provisions of this clause the 
reasonable cost of delivery, not · exceeding in any case the cost 
that would have been incurred by him if delivery had been effected 
by a common carrier at current rates of freight. 

* Statutory Regulations 1939, Serial number 1939/275, page 1057. 

Retailers' Prices 

7. (I) The maximum price that may be charged or received 
by any retailer for any vegetables to which this Order applies shall 
be:-

(a) For cabbages sold in the North Island .. 
(b) For cabbages sold elsewhere 
( c) For silver beet sold in the North Island .. 
(d) :For silver beet sold elsewhere .. 

Per lb. 
s. d. 
0 3 
0 2t 
0 2} 
0 2 

(2) The retail prices fixed by this Order are fixed as for delivery 
at the retailer's shop or other premises occupied by the retailer. 

Dated at Wellington, this 19th day of May, 1943. 

The Seal of the Price Tribunal was affixed hereto in the presence 
of-

[L.S.] W. J. HUNTER (Judge), President. 
H. L. WISE, Member. 

NoTE.-It is the intention of the Tribunal, by an amending 
Price Order, or by a series of amending Price Orders, to provide 
for such alterations to the prices fixed by this Order as may be 
warranted by conditions relating to production and marketing that 
may be found to prevail on or after the 30th June, 1943. 

Price Order No. ·121, Amendment No. 1 (Honey) 

P URSUANT' to. the powers conferred on it by the Control 
of Prices Emergency Regulatio.ns 1939, * t~rn Price 

Tribunal, acting with the authority of the Minister of 
Industries and Commerce, doth hereby make the following 
Price Order: -

1. This Order may be cited as Price Order No. 121, 
Amendment No. 1, and shall be read together with and deemed 
part of Price Order No. 121 t (hereinafter referred, to as1 "the 
principal Order"). 

2. This Order shall come into force on the 24th day of 
May, 1943. 

3. (1) Clause 5 of the principal Order is hereby extended 
to apply withi respect to honey that is packed in retail con­
tainers of' ai kind that is not described in the first1 column of 
the Schedule to the principal Order, .as amended by this Order 
or by any subsequent amending Order that may hereafter be 
issued: Provided that where the price of' any honey to which 
thiSi clause applies, computed in .accordance with clause 5 of· 
the principal Order, is not an exact number of pence or 
half-pence, the maximum price of the lot shaH be the nearest 
upw:ard halfpenny. 

(2) The several prices fixed by claus,e 5 of the principal 
Order, in its application to any honey referred to, in the last 
preceding subclause, shall include the price of the containers. 

* Statutory Regulations 1931.l, Serial number 1939/D5, pau:e 1Q;i7 
t Statutory Regulations 1943, Serial munl>er 194'.3/2, page 3. 


